RESOLUTION NO. 363

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City Council to name persons authorized to enter the Safety Deposit Boxes at the First National Bank and U. S. National Bank,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that entry into the City of Prineville safety deposit boxes at First National Bank and U. S. National Bank shall be made by Jim Watson, accompanied by either O. E. Wilson or Stella Saunders.

Adopted by the City Council this <u>26</u> day of <u>AUG</u>, 1969.

Approved by the Mayor this <u>26</u> day of <u>AUG</u>, 1969.

Robert L. Sell, Mayor

Jim Watson, City Recorder